

#### **City of Pittsburgh**

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

### City Council Standing Committee Meeting Agenda

### **Standing Committee**

Wednesday, April 6, 2011 10:00 AM Council Chambers

**PUBLIC COMMENT** 

**ROLL CALL** 

STANDING COMMITTEES AGENDA

FINANCE AND LAW, MR. PEDUTO, CHAIR

**NEW PAPERS** 

Bill No.

**2011-1563** 

Resolution providing for an agreement or a contract or for the use of an existing agreement or contract, with Carrick Athletic Association and providing for the purchase of materials, supplies and equipment in connection with the design and construction of new restrooms for Volunteers Field in an amount not to exceed \$20,000.00.

SPONSOR(S): NATALIA RUDIAK AND BRUCE A. KRAUS

**INVOICES** 

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE, MR. KRAUS, CHAIR

**NEW PAPERS** 

Bill No.

<u>2011-1565</u>

Ordinance amending the Pittsburgh Code, Title Six Conduct, Article I Regulated Rights and Actions, Chapter 619, Refuse Collection and Recycling, Section 619.01, Definitions, by adding subsection (hh), Residential Structure and by amending Section 619.18; Refuse Collection Times in Residential Zones.

SPONSOR(S): R. DANIEL LAVELLE

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 4/6/2011

# LAND USE AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, MR. SHIELDS, CHAIR NEW PAPERS

Bill No.

2011-1564

Resolution amending and supplementing Resolution No. 861, effective January 1, 2000, as amended, entitled: "Adopting and approving the 2000 Capital; and approving the 2000 through 2005 Capital Improvement Program in conformance with City Council's 2000 Capital Budget amendments," by reducing

Neighborhood Needs Services by \$20,000 and adding that amount to Carrick

Athletic Association for Volunteers Field Restroom Improvements.

SPONSOR(S): NATALIA RUDIAK AND BRUCE A. KRAUS

# INTERGOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, MR. DOWD, CHAIR DEFERRED PAPERS

Bill No.

2011-1545

Resolution authorizing the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh to submit six applications for financial assistance for six projects in the aggregate amount of \$3,402,600 to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development for the operation and administration of certain projects in FY 2010-2011. (Council Districts 4, 6, 7 & 9).

Bill No.

**2011-1546** 

Resolution authorizing a 2010-2011 Cooperation Agreement or Agreements with the Urban Redevelopment Authority of Pittsburgh providing for the designation of the local matching share for six grants applied for in six applications filed with the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development under the Housing and Redevelopment Assistance Program. (Council Districts 4, 6, 7 & 9).